



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 of 2025

Shree Ganesh Builders Limited through its Director Shri Pahlaj s/o Jagumal Sachhani
Vs
State of Maharashtra thr. its Secretary, Urban Development Dept. and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Swapnil Suresh Shingane, counsel for petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Pendke, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 4/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATE : 01/12/2025

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **02/02/2026**.
3. Mr. P.P. Pendke, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent/State.
4. In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo.
5. The petitioner is permitted to serve the other respondents by private mode in addition to regular mode of service and file an affidavit of service by next date, failing which the petitioner shall pay costs of Rs. 500/- (Rs. Five Hundred) with the High Court Gazetted Officer's Association, Nagpur.
6. Objection(s), if any, shall be removed before next date.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)