

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shree Ganesh Builders Limited, Thr. Director,PETITIONER
Pahlaj J. Sachhani

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Dept., Mumbai And Others

ADV SWAPNIL SURESH SHINGANE for Petitioner

ADV PARTH MALVIYA FOR R 2 AND 3,

MS K P MARPAKWAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 20.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)